Schedule of hearings before APERC as on 11-02-2019

PUBLIC HEARING SCHEDULED ON 16-02-2019 (Saturday) at 11.00 AM

S.No. Case No. Petitioner Respondent Subject / Prayer
1 O.P.No. 47 of 2017 & I.A.  |A.P. Power Development Company APSPDCL & APEPDCL Application for determination of tariff for supply of electricity generated at the Sri Damodaram Sanjeevaiah Thermal
No. 28 of 2017 Ltd (APPDCL) Power Station (SDSTPS) (2 x 800 MW) to the APDISCOMs from 05-02-2015 for the rest of the control period of 2014-
19 of 2 x 800 MW
FOR ORDERS
Application filed u/s 94 (2) of the Electricity Act, 2003 praying the Commission to pass interim orders directing the
respondents to pay an interim tariff of Rs4.04 per kWh for the energy supplied by it to the respondents during FY 2017-
18. pendina disnosal of the main petition in O.P.No. 47 of 2017
2 In the matter of Amendment of APERC Regulation No. 2 of 2016 of the Principal Regulation No 2 of 2006 (Interim Balancing & Settlement Code) - FOR ORDERS
3 In the matter of Fourth Amendment to APERC (Interim Balancing & Settlement Code for Open Access Transactions) Regulation, 2016 Regulation No. 2 of 2016
FOR ORDERS
HEARING SCHEDULED ON 16-02-2019 (Saturday) at 11.00 AM
S.No. Case No. Petitioner Respondent Subject / Prayer
4 O.P. No. 10 of 2018 M/s. SNJ Sugars and Products Ltd APTRANSCO & APSPDCL Petition under Section 86 (1) (f) of the Electricity Act, 2003 r/'w APERC (Conduct of Business) Regulations, 1999
for recovery of Rs.62,86,451/- along with interest of Rs.1,23,71,566/-, totalling to an amount Rs.1,86,58,017/- towards
FOR ORDERS balance amount, payable for the energy supplied by the petitioner during the period from 21-01-2004 to 31-03-2004 as
per tariff determined by the APERC vide order dated 27-08-2012 in R.P.No. 10 of 2003 and in terms of the tariff agreed
as per PPA dated 10-07-2002 and future interest
5 O.P. No. 33 of 2017 M/s. NSL Sugars Ltd APPCC & 3 others Petition under Section 86 (1) (f) of the Electricity Act, 2003 r/w APERC (Conduct of Business) Regulation 1999 for|
resolving dispute in settlement of annual reconciliation bills under purchase order
FOR ORDERS
6 O.P. No. 34 of 2017 M/s. NSL Sugars (Tungabhadra) Ltd |APPCC & 3 others Petition under Section 86 (1) (f) of the Electricity Act, 2003 r/w APERC (Conduct of Business) Regulation 1999 for|
resolving dispute in settlement of annual reconciliation bills under purchase order
FOR ORDERS
7 O.P. No. 79 of 2012 Reliance Infrastructure Ltd DISCOMs & APPCC Petition u/s 86 (1) (f) of Electricity Act, 2003 seeking to restrain the DISCOMs from deducting from the monthly bills
amounts towards deemed generation
8 O.P. No. 60 of 2013 & LA. |APPCC & DISCOMs Reliance Infrastructure Ltd Petition filed u/s 86 (1) (f) of the Electricity Act, 2003 In the matter of “Ineligibility of Availability declarations with
No. 37 of 2013 Alternate Fuel (Naphtha / HSD) by the respondent, after the year 2009, and for deletion of alternate fuel clause”
IA filed by the petitioners u/s 128 of the Electricity Act, 2003 for appointment of a committee of technical officers and
direct them to investigate the issue as to whether there were tanks for storing Naptha at the project of the respondent and
after the year 2009 and as to the probable date of dismantling of Naptha tanks, by inspecting the project premises and
the records
9 0O.P. No.12 of 2014 & |.A. |Reliance Infrastructure Ltd DISCOMs & APPCC Interlocutory Application filed by the petitioner u/s 94 (2) of the Electricity Act, 2003 for restraining the respondents from
No. 3 of 2014 deducting the capacity charges from the petitioner
Petition filed by the petitioner u/s 86 (1) (f) of the Electricity Act, 2003 seeking declaration that HSD is a alternative Fuel
in terms of Article 1.1.27 of the PPA and refund the unauthorized deductions of Rs.96,68,92,198/- made by the
respondents from the bills payable to the petitioner
10 O.P. No. 29 of 2017 APSPDCL & APEPDCL M/s. GVK Gautami Power Pvt. Ltd & |Petition under Section 86 (1) (f) of the Electricity Act, 2003 requesting the Commission to direct the respondent No.1 to
2 others pay the energy consumed by it towards Start-up and Maintenance of its 464 MW project at Peddapuram, East Godavari
FOR ORDERS District at HT-1 scheduled tariff
1 O.P. No. 6 of 2017 APSPDCL & APEPDCL M/s. Reliance Infrastructure Ltd., Petition filed under Section 86 (1) (f) of the Electricity Act, 2003 requesting the Commission to direct the Respondent

TSSPDCL & TSNPDCL (R-2 & R-3
are Proforma Parties)

No.1 (M/s. Reliance Infrastructure Ltd) to pay for the energy consumed by the latter towards auxiliary consumption for its
220 MW power project at Samalkot at HT—1 scheduled tariff




PUBLIC HEARING SCHEDULED ON 23-02-2019 (Saturday) at 11.00 AM

S.No. Case No. Petitioner Respondent Subject / Prayer
1 0O.P.No. 8 of 2018 APSPDCL & APEPDCL M/s. Lanco Kondapalli Power Ltd Petition filed u/s 86 (1) (b) of the Electricity Act, 2003 seeking renewal of PPA with M/s. Lanco Kondapalli Power Ltd.
2 0.P.No.1 of 2019 M/s Axis Wind Farms (Uravakonda) APSPDCL The petitions are filed u/s 61 (h), 62 (1) (a), 64 (1), 86 (1) (a), 86 (1) (b) and 86 (1) () of the Electricity Act, 2003 r/w
Pvt. Ltd. CERC (Terms and Conditions for tariff determination from Renewable Energy Sources) Regulations, 2017 and Section
21 of the A.P. Electricity Reform Act, 1998.
3 0O.P.No.2 of 2019 M/s Axis Wind Farms (Ahobilam) Pvt. APSPDCL
Ltd.
4 0.P.No.3 of 2019 M/s Axis Wind Farms (Vajrakarur) Pvt. APSPDCL
Ltd.
5 0.P.No.4 of 2019 M/s Axis Wind Farms (Pottipadu) Pvt. APSPDCL
Ltd.
6 0.P.No.5 of 2019 M/s Axis Wind Farms (Beluguppa) Pvt. APSPDCL
Ltd.
7 0O.P.No.6 of 2019 M/s Axis Wind Farms (Penna) Pvt. Ltd. APSPDCL
8 O.P.No.7 of 2019 M/s Axis Wind Farms (Manirevu) Pvt. APSPDCL
Ltd.
9 0O.P.No.8 of 2019 M/s Axis Wind Farms (AP) Pvt. Ltd. APSPDCL
10 0O.P.No.9 of 2019 M/s Axis Wind Farms (Amidyala) Pvt. APSPDCL
Ltd.
1" 0O.P.No.10 of 2019 M/s Axis Wind Farms (Godavari) Pvt. APSPDCL
Ltd.
12 0O.P.No.11 of 2019 M/s Axis Wind Farms (Kalyandurg) APSPDCL
Pvt. Ltd.
13 0.P.No.12 of 2019 M/s Axis Wind Farms (Reketla) Pvt. APSPDCL
Ltd.
14 0.P.No.13 of 2019 M/s Axis Wind Farms (Borampally) APSPDCL
Pvt. Ltd.




15 0O.P.No.14 of 2019 M/s Axis Wind Farms (Seerpi) Pvt. APSPDCL
Ltd.
16 0O.P.No.15 of 2019 M/s Axis Wind Farms (Golla) Pvt. Ltd. APSPDCL
17 0.P.No.16 of 2019 M/s Axis Wind Farms (Chapri) Pvt. APSPDCL
Ltd.
18 0O.P.No0.22 of 2019 M/s S V Renewable Energy APSPDCL
19 0.P.No.23 of 2019 M/s Axis Wind Farms (Krishna) Pvt. APSPDCL
Ltd.
20 0.P.No.24 of 2019 M/s Axis Wind Farms (Tungabhadra) APSPDCL
Pvt. Ltd
21 0O.P.No.25 of 2019 M/s Pujaa Shree Renewable Energy APSPDCL
Won Puvt. Ltd.
22 0.P.No.26 of 2019 M/s G T Renewable Energy APSPDCL
23 0O.P.No. 46 of 2017 APSPDCL & APEPDCL APGENCO & A.P. Solar Power Petition filed under Section 86 (1) (b) of the Electricity Act, 2003 for approval of long term Power Purchase Agreement
Corporation Ltd (PPA) signed by APDISCOMs with APGENCO on 01-07-2017 and to pass orders regulating the price for purchase of 400
MW solar power generated from the Ananthapuram — Il Ultra Mega Solar Park proposed at Talaricheruvu (V), near
Tadipatri, Anantapuramu District, AP @ the tariff of Rs.3.57 / Kwh .
24 In the matter of procurement of 1000 MW distributed Solar Power at the interconnection point of 33 / 11 kV Substations covering entire State
25 O.P. No. 2 of 2017 M/s. Richmond Power Pvt. Ltd. APEPDCL Petition filed u/s 86 (1) (a) of the Electricity Act, 2003 r/w Regulation 55 [Saving of inherent power of the Commission] of|
the APERC (Conduct of Business) Regulations, 1999
HEARING SCHEDULED ON 23-02-2019 (Saturday) at 11.00 AM
S.No. Case No. Petitioner Respondent Subject / Prayer
26 O.P. No. 12 of 2018 M/s. ITC Limited APSPDCL & 2 others Petition under Section 86(1) (f) of the Electricity Act, 2003 for recovery of various amounts towards delayed payment
surcharge from the APDISCOMSs with respect to supply of wind power against order in Lr. No. CE / Comml / APPCC / SE
/ Comml / F-ITC / D.No. 399 / 16 dated 30-05-2016.
27 O.P. No. 49 of 2017 M/s. Southern Rocks & Minerals Pvt. |APSLDC & 2 others Petition under Section 86(1) (f) of the Electricity Act, 2003 r/w Clause 15 of Regulation 2 of 2006 & APERC (Conduct of|
Ltd Business) Regulations, 1999 to declare the date of commissioning of its solar plant (1.03 MW) as 16-06-2016 and to
extend the benefits and incentives provided under G.0.Ms.No.8 dated 12-02-2015 as adopted in Regulation No.1 of 2016
& Regulation No. 2 of 2016 by allowing banking facility and scheduling of energy enabling petitioner to utilize the same
for its captive use
28 O.P. No. 9 0of 2018 M/s. Manihamsa Power Projects APPCC, APEPDCL & APSPDCL Petition filed under Section 86 (1) (f) of the Electricity Act, 2003 r/'w APERC (Conduct of Business) Regulations,

Limited & Knowledge Infrastucture
Systems Pvt. Ltd

1999 (Regulation 2 of 1999) claiming for payment of balance amount in terms of the Purchase Order dt.04-06-2012 for
the period 01-07-2012 to 30-05-2013 which is illegally withheld by respondents purported to be on account of|
disproportionate allocation of water among Stage | & Il units of the 1st petitioner




29 O.P. No. 11 of 2018 M/s. ITC Limited APSPDCL & 3 others Petition under Sections 86(1) (f) and 62 (6) of the Electricity Act, 2003 for recovery of various amounts towards delayed
payment surcharge, interest, reimbursements and / or refunds from the APDISCOMSs with respect to supply of wind power
against order in Lr. No. CE / Comml| / APPCC / SE / Comml / F-ITC / D.No. 377 / 14 dated 04-12-2014.

30 O.P. No. 57 of 2014 & l.LA. |Sardar Power Pvt Ltd APEPDCL Petition filed for determination of capital cost and consequent re-determination of tariff for the first 10 years of operation

No. 8 of 2015 with effect from 17.07.2008 (being COD of the project) pursuant to the Judgment of Hon’ble ATE dt. 20.12.2012 in Appeal
No. 172 of 2011 and batch
31 O.P.No. 18 of 2019 M/s. Satya Maharshi Power APTRANSCO & 6 others Petition under Section 86 (1) (f) of the Electricity Act, 2003 seeking directions to the 2nd Respondent to pay the fixed
Corporation Limited costs of Rs.54,25,085/- on deemed generation at Rs.1.37/- per unit from 09-06-2017 to 18-07-2017 at 80% PLF and
damages incurred during the period of stoppage to the applicant company with interest at 18%

32 0O.P.No. 19 of 2019 M/s. SLS Power Limited APTRANSCO & 6 others Petition under Section 86 (1) (f) of the Electricity Act, 2003 seeking directions to the 2nd Respondent to pay the fixed
costs of Rs.71,88,480/- on deemed generation at Rs.1.56/- per unit from 09-06-2017 to 18-07-2017 at 80% PLF and
damages expenses of Rs.22,00,000/- incurred during the period of stoppage to the applicant company with interest at
18%

33 0O.P.No. 20 of 2019 M/s. Sree Venkata Sreedevi Power APTRANSCO & 6 others Petition under Section 86 (1) (f) of the Electricity Act, 2003 seeking directions to the 2nd Respondent to pay the fixed

LLP costs of Rs.65,89,440/- on deemed generation at Rs.1.43/- per unit from 09-06-2017 to 18-07-2017 at 80% PLF and
damages, expenses of Rs.21,40,000/- incurred during the period of stoppage to the applicant company with interest at
18%
34 O.P.No. 21 of 2019 M/s. RCI Power Limited APSPDCL Petition under Section 86 (1) (f) of the Electricity Act, 2003 for directions to the Respondent in seeking declaration of|
applicable tariff ad payment thereof for the supply of electricity by the petitioner to the respondent
HEARING SCHEDULED ON 02-03-2019 (Saturday) at 11.00 AM
S.No. Case No. Petitioner Respondent Subject / Prayer
1 O.P. No. 33 of 2009 Lanco Kondapalli Power Ltd APPCC, APTRANSCO & DISCOMs |Petition u/s 86 (1) (f) of the Electricity Act, 2003 claiming capacity charges payable by the respondents and also interest,
payable thereon
2 O.P. No. 42 of 2009 & I.A. |Lanco Kondapalli Power Ltd APPCC, APTRANSCO & DISCOMs |Petition u/s 62, 86 (1) (f) of the Electricity Act, 2003 claiming finance and procurement costs payable by the respondents
No. 4 of 2010 together with interest thereon and I.A. No. 4 of 2010 filed by the respondents

3 O.P.No. 57 of 2011 APTRANSCO Spectrum Power Generation Ltd Petition u/s 86 (1) (b) of the Electricity Act, 2003 seeking deletion of usage of Naptha as supplementary fuel and others
as alternate fuel

4 O.P. No. 85 of 2012 Lanco Kondapalli Power Ltd APPCC, APTRANSCO & DISCOMs |Petition u/s 86 (1) (f) for reimbursement of Minimum Fuel Off-take Charges and other fuel transportation charges being
part of monthly bills

5 O.P (SR) No. 25 of 2013 & |RVK Energy Pvt. Ltd APPCC & 9 others Petition u/s 86 (1) (f) of the Electricity Act, 2003 for claim for price of the power supplied by the petitioner to Andhral

I.A (SR) No. 80 of 2013 Pradesh Power Coordination Committee (APPCC)
I.A filed by the petitioner u/s 94 of the Act

6 O.P.No. 51 of 2013 Penna Cement Industries Ltd APTRANSCO, APPCC & DISCOMs |Petition u/s 86 (1) (f) of the Electricity Act, 2003 seeking to recover the amount Rs.2,66,34,295/- towards pending dues on
account of supply of electricity

7 O.P.No. 10 of 2014 Spectrum Power Generation Ltd APTRANSCO, DISCOMs & APPCC |Petition u/s 86 (1) (f) of the Electricity Act, 2003 for adjudication of disputes between the parties with regard to Minimum
Off Take Charges

8 O.P. No. 15 of 2014 E.I.D. Parry (India) Ltd APTRANSCO & DISCOMs Petition u/s 86 (1) (f) of the Electricity Act, 2003 in relation to non-payment of fixed charges by truing annualized threshold

PLF of 55% as per the tariff determined by the Commission to the petitioner under the Power Purchase Agreement




9 O.P.No. 20 of 2014 Silkroad Sugar Pvt. Ltd CMD / APTRANSCO Petitioner u/s 33 (4) & 86 (1) (f) of the Electricity Act, 2003 in the matter of refund of excess recovered amount of|
CE / APTRANSCO Rs.2,51,55,786/-
10 O.P. No. 37 of 2014 & l.A. |Spectrum Power Generation Ltd APTRANSCO & 5 others Petition filed under Section 86 (1) (f) of the Electricity Act, 2003 seeking adjudication of disputes between the parties,
No. 9 of 2014 along with Interlocutory Application (I.A. No. 9 of 2014)
1 O.P. No. 38 of 2014 Spectrum Power Generation Ltd APTRANSCO & 5 others Petition filed under Section 86 (1) (f) of the Electricity Act, 2003 seeking adjudication of disputes between the parties.
12 O.P.No. 56 of 2014 Spectrum Power Generation Ltd APTRANSCO & 5 others Petition filed under Section 86 (1) (f) read with Sections 86 (1) (a) and 86 (1) (k) of the Electricity Act, 2003 for approval of|
completed capital cost incurred by the petitioner
13 R.P. No. 1 of 2014 APTRANSCO & 5 others Spectrum Power Generation Ltd Petition filed under Section 94 (1) (f) of the Electricity Act, 2003 seeking review the Commission’s order dt. 27.07.2013 in
in O.P. No. 44 of 2013
O.P. No. 44 of 2013 (Respondents in main case) (Petitioner in main case)
14 O.P. No. 10 of 2015 Lanco Kondapalli Power Ltd APPCC, APSPDCL & APEPDCL Petition under Section 86 (1) (f) of the Electricity Act, 2003 claiming reimbursement of Bank Guarantee Commission
being part of Finance & Procurement costs
15 O.P. No. 60 of 2012 Nile Ltd APSPDCL & TSSPDCL Petition Seeking directions for payment on the monthly power bills
16 O.P. No. 28 of 2017 APSPDCL & APEPDCL M/s. Konaseema Gas Power Ltd & 2 |Petition under Section 86 (1) (f) of the Electricity Act, 2003 requesting the Commission to direct the respondent No.1 to
others pay the energy consumed by it towards Start-up and Maintenance of its 444.08 MW project at Devarapalli (V),
Ravulapalem (M), East Godavari District at HT-1 scheduled tariff
17 O.P. No. 11 of 2015 APSPDCL & APEPDCL Konaseema Gas Power Ltd Petition under Section 86 (1) (b) and (f) of the Electricity Act, 2003 to delete Clause reflecting alternate fuel in the
definition of “Fuel” in the PPA entered by M/s. Konaseema Gas Power Ltd., with APTRANSCO, APDISCOMs,
18 O.P.No. 41 of 2017 M/s. Madhucon Sugar & Power APPCC & 4 others Petition filed under Section 86 (1) (f) of the Electricity Act, 2003 for adjudication of dispute between the generating
Industries Ltd company and the distribution companies towards shortfall amounts as payable against invoices on account of energy
supplied during October & November, 2010 in terms of Purchase Order together with interest.
19 In the matter of allocating inflated demand by the Andhra Pradesh Gas Power Corporation Ltd (APGPCL) to its shareholders.
20 O.P. No. 23 of 2018 M/s. Ananthapur MSW Private Limited |APSPDCL & 3 others Petition under Section 86 (1) (b) and other relevant provisions of the Electricity Act, 2003 seeking approval of tariff of|
Rs.7.50ps for the entire plant capacity in pursuance of the amendment dated 19-07-2018 to the Power Purchase
Agreement dated 24-08-2016
21 O.P. No. 24 of 2018 M/s. Envikare Green Energy Pvt. Ltd |APSPDCL & 2 others Petition under Section 86 (1) (b) and other relevant provisions of the Electricity Act, 2003 seeking approval of tariff of|
Rs.7.50ps for the entire plant capacity in pursuance of the amendment dated 19-07-2018 to the Power Purchase
Agreement dated 09-08-2016
HEARING SCHEDULED ON 30-03-2019 (Saturday) at 11.00 AM
S.No. Case No. Petitioner Respondent Subject / Prayer
1 RP No. 1 / 2010 in O.P.|M/s. RPP Ltd DISCOMs Petition for reviewing the tariff order dated 20.03.2009 in O.P. Nos. 17 to 20 of 2008 in respect of wheeling tariff for FY]
Nos.17 to 20 / 2008 2009-10 to 2013-14 and RST for FY 2009-10.
2 RP No. 2/2010 in O.P. No.|M/s. RPP Ltd APTRANSCO Petition for review of tariff order dated 20.03.2009 in O.P. No.21 of 2008 in respect of transmission tariff for FY 2009-10
21/2008 to 2013-14.
3 RP No. 3 / 2010 in O.P.|KCP & 2 others APPCC, APTRANSCO & DISCOMs |Petition for reviewing the tariff order dated 20.03.2009 in O.P. Nos. 17 to 20 of 2008 in respect of wheeling tariff for FY|
Nos. 17 to 20 / 2008 2009-10 to 2013-14 and RST for FY 2009-10.
4 RP No. 4 / 2010 in O.P.|KCP & 2 others APPCC, APTRANSCO & DISCOMs |Petition for review of tariff order dated 20.03.2009 in O.P. Nos. 17 to 20 of 2009 in respect of transmission tariff for FY

No. 21 /2008

2009-10 to 2013-14.




5 RP No. 5/2010in OP Nos.|Small Hydro Power Developers|DISCOMs Petition for reviewing the tariff order dated 20.03.2009 in O.P. Nos. 17 to 20 of 2008 in respect of wheeling tariff for FY|
17 to 20 / 2008 Association & 16 others 2009-10 to 2013-14 and RST for FY 2009-10.
6 OP No. 16 of 2010 & IA No. |Tata Trading Company DISCOMs & APTRANSCO Petition against the illegal, unilateral and wrongful deductions towards illegal compensation claim for supply of short term
7 of 2011 power
Interlocutory petition filed by the petitioner in the OP seeking interim orders for release of the amounts on production of|
bank quarantee pending disposal of the main O.P. i.e., O.P. No. 16 of 2010
7 0.P.N0.495 of 2003 AP TRANSCO M/s.Andhra Pradesh Paper Mills &  |Commission by order dated 22-03-2004 determined Bulk Supply Tariff, Transmission Charges, SLDC Charges (Common
others order in O.P.Nos. 495 to 499 of 2003)
8 0.P.N0.496 of 2003 APEPDCL M/s.Andhra Pradesh Paper Mills & |Commission by order dt 22-3-2004 determined distribution and retail supply tariffs (Common order in O.P.Nos. 495 to
others 499 of 2003)
9 0.P.N0.497 of 2003 APCPDCL M/s.Andhra Pradesh Paper Mills & -do-
others
10 0.P.N0.498 of 2003 APNPDCL M/s.Andhra Pradesh Paper Mills & -do-
others
1 0.P.N0.499 of 2003 APSPDCL M/s.Andhra Pradesh Paper Mills & -do-
others
12 O.P. No. 30 /2004 APTRANSCO Small Hydro Power Developers '|Commission by order dated 22-03-2005 determined Bulk Supply Tariff, Transmission Charges, SLDC Charges (Common
Association & others order in O.P.Nos. 30 to 34 of 2004)
13 O.P. No. 31 /2004 APCPDCL Small Hydro Power Developers '|Commission by order dt 22-3-2005 determined distribution and retail supply tariffs (Common order in O.P.Nos. 30 to 34
Association & others of 2004)
14 O.P. No. 32 /2004 APEPDCL Small Hydro Power Developers ' -do-
Association & others
15 O.P. No. 33 /2004 APNPDCL Small Hydro Power Developers ' -do-
Association & others
16 O.P. No. 34 /2004 APSPDCL Small Hydro Power Developers ' -do-
Association & others
17 0O.P.No.1 of 2006 APTRANSCO Small Hydro Power Developers '|Determination of tariffs including transmission charges.Certain generators questioned the Tariff Order dt.23.03.2006 in

Association & others

respect of levy of transmission charges.




18 0O.P.No.2 of 2006 APCPDCL Small Hydro Power Developers '|Commission by a common order dated 23-03-2006 determined distribution tariff for control period 2006-07 to 08-09 and
Association & others RST for FY 2006-07for 4 discoms
19 0O.P.No.3 of 2006 APEPDCL Small Hydro Power Developers ' -do-
Association & others
20 0.P.No.4 of 2006 APNPDCL Small Hydro Power Developers ' -do-
Association & others
21 0.P.No.5 of 2006 APSPDCL Small Hydro Power Developers ' -do-
Association & others
22 O.P. No. 30 of 2017 APSPDCL & APEPDCL M/s. GMR Vemagiri Power Petition under Section 86 (1) (f) of the Electricity Act, 2003 requesting the Commission to direct the respondent No.1 to

Generation Ltd & 2 others

pay the energy consumed by it towards Start-up and Maintenance of its 370 MW project at Vemagiri (V), Kadiam (M),
East Godavari District at HT-1 scheduled tariff




